BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED (A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISES) O/O THE DE OFC ETR ROURKELA

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

Office of the DE OFC ETR, , Rourkela

No. DET OFC/RKL/ETR/09-10/1 Dt.10/6/2009 NOTICE INVITING TENDER

On behalf of Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd.[BSNL], sealed tenders are invited by the DE OFC ETR, Rourkela for procurement of of acessories such as SJC,BJC,CITY BOX,PATCH CORD,PIG TAIL etc (all items must be TEC approved) for the use of all Divisions under the Dy.GM Mtce ETR Bhubaneswar when in emergency condition subject to non availability of the same in the departmental store from registered firm/suppliers dealing in supply of such type of OFC acessories as per the details given in the Tender Document.

Tender document containing all the details can be had from the Sub-Divisional Engineer(OFC MUX Rourkela) on any working day from **10-6-09** to **29-6-09** between **10:00 hrs**. to **13:00 hrs**. on production of registration certificate, experience certificate that the Bidder has Supplied Same type of items during last three financial year to BSNL from and officer not below the rank of DGM and it is working satisfactory since its date of Supply and on production of a DD for Rs.563/-(Five hundred & Sixty Three only) taken from any scheduled Bank drawn in favour of Sr.Accounts Officer,O/o DGM ,Mtce ETR, Bhubaneswar payable at Bhubaneswar

Earnest Money Deposit	:Rs.10,000/-
Commencement of sale of Tenders	: 10:00 hrs. of 10-6-09
Last date for sale of Tenders	: 13:00 hrs. of 29-6-09
Last date & time for submission of filled in Tenders	: 13:00 hrs. of 30-6-09
Date & time of opening	

If holiday is declared for any reason, the tenders will be opened on the next working day. The time and venue will remain unchanged.

: 16:00 hrs. of 30-6-09

The DE OFC Mtce ETR, BSNL, , Rourkela reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason and his decision is final.

Divisional Engineer OFC

Mtce

of received Tenders

Rourkela.

NB: The tender form can also be downloaded from the web site and can be submitted in the prescribed form by enclosing a demand draft of Rs.563/- in favour of Sr.AO, O/o the DGM Mtce ETR Bhubaneswar of any nationalized bank& payable at Bhubaneswar